
FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

No. Reference No. Name of Project Location
Approved 
Budget for 
Contract

Winning Bidder Name and Address Bid Amount Bidding Date Contract Duration

1 Teresa-2022-08-026
Construction of Materials Recovery 

Facility at St. Therese Housing

Sitio Pantay, Brgy. 
Talaga, Teresa, 

Rizal
430,028.70

Camori Builders & 
Supply

Jommel G. Santiago / 
Brgy. Caniogan, Morong, 

Rizal
426,085.87   10/7/2022 45 calendar days

2

3

4

5

JACKYLENE F. CONCIO

BAC Secretary

ENGR. PETERSON Z. DEMEN ADA SD. ALARCOS

BAC Member BAC Member

ATTY. CHERYL P. ANN JOEL G. SAN JOSE LEILA C. REYNES

BAC Chairman BAC Vice-Chairman BAC Member

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT OF TERESA
Province of Rizal

Republic of the Philippines

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

4th Quarter, CY 2022



FDP Form 10b - Bid Results on Goods and Services

Reference No. Item Description
Approved Budget 

for Contract
Winning Bidder Name and Address Of Bidder Bid Amount Date of Bidding

Teresa-2022-09-030
Various Medicines for Daily 

Dispensary
            582,792.88 Seammed Pharma

Genalyn Ong-Romano / 
Mandaluyong City

442,840.00              September 23, 2022

Teresa-2022-10-033
Consumables for Printing of Test 

Papers
937,650.00            

iSource Asia Business 
Solutions Corporation

Arjay M. Barrameda / 
Mandaluyong City

928,300.00              December 26, 2022

Teresa-2022-10-034
Multipurpose Paper for Printing of 

Test Papers
            960,000.00 LCSJ General Merchandise

Lyn SJ. Arcia / Brgy. San Roque, 
Teresa, Rizal

              888,000.00 December 19, 2022

Teresa-2022-12-035
Medical Supplies for Covid-19 

Pandemic 
            267,250.00 Seammed Pharma

Genalyn Ong-Romano / 
Mandaluyong City

              199,000.00 December 19, 2022

Teresa-2022-12-036 Business Plates, Permit and Sticker             476,000.00 Joshua-Miguel Trading Emiliano Gatdula / Malabon City               386,000.00 December 19, 2022

Teresa-2022-12-037 Tricycle Plates and Stickers             380,000.00 Joshua-Miguel Trading Emiliano Gatdula / Malabon City               272,000.00 December 19, 2022

Teresa-2022-12-038
Agricultural Supplies for Animal 

Pound
            327,000.00 

Biboy Agrciultural Products 
Trading

Jeriel T. De Ungria / Brgy. 
Lagundi, Morong, Rizal

              326,916.00 December 26, 2022

JACKYLENE F. CONCIO

BAC SecretaryBAC Member BAC Member

Republic of the Philippines

GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

4th Quarter, CY 2022

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

ATTY. CHERYL P. ANN JOEL G. SAN JOSE LEILA C. REYNES

MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT OF TERESA
Province of Rizal

BAC Chairman BAC Vice-Chairman BAC Member

ENGR. PETERSON Z. DEMEN ADA SD. ALARCOS



FDP Form 10c - Bid Results on Consulting Services

\

No. Reference No. Name of Project Location
Approved Budget for 

Contract
Winning Bidder Name and Address Bid Amount Bidding Date Contract Duration

JACKYLENE F. CONCIO

BAC Secretary

ENGR. PETERSON Z. DEMEN ADA SD. ALARCOS

BAC Member BAC Member

ATTY. CHERYL P. ANN JOEL G. SAN JOSE LEILA C. REYNES

BAC Chairman BAC Vice-Chairman BAC Member

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT OF TERESA
Province of Rizal

Republic of the Philippines

CONSULTING SERVICES BID-OUT

4th Quarter, CY 2022

"NO BIDDING CONDUCTED AND AWARDED FOR CONSULTING SERVICES"


